
From: Angelo Bassi abassi@units.it
Subject: COST Action CA15220: Reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting (eVote)

Date: 23 May 2017 at 16:45
To: Angelo Bassi bassi@ts.infn.it, Mauro Paternostro m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk, Rupert Ursin rupert@ursin.com,

Rainer Kaltenbaek rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at, Vladyslav Usenko usenko@optics.upol.cz, Albert Roura
albert.roura@uni-ulm.de, Christoph Marquardt christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de, Michael Drewsen drewsen@phys.au.dk,
Maciej Lewenstein maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es, Romain QUIDANT romain.quidant@icfo.es, Philippe BOUYER
philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr, Antoine Heidmann antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr, Sabrina Maniscalco smanis@utu.fi,
Gheorghe-Sorin Paraoanu sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi, Lucia Hackermuller lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk,
Wolf von Klitzing wvk@iesl.forth.gr, i.savvidis@cmc.gov.gr, Lajos Diosi diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu, Géza Toth
geza.toth.hu@gmail.com, Mario Stipcevic mario.stipcevic@irb.hr, Catalina Curceanu catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it,
Guglielmo Tino tino@fi.infn.it, Hagai Eisenberg hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il, Alexander RETZKER retzker@phys.huji.ac.il,
Emanuele Pelucchi emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie, Vyacheslavs Kashcheyevs slava@latnet.lv, Marcis Auzinsh
Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv, Andre Xuereb andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt, joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no, lars.m.johansen@hbv.no,
Simon Groeblacher s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl, Yasser Omar yasser.omar@lx.it.pt, Jose Leitao jleitao@lx.it.pt,
Jaroslaw Miszczak jarek@miszczak.eu, Radu Ionicioiu r.ionicioiu@theory.nipne.ro, marius.trusculescu@spacescience.ro,
boure@fysik.su.se, Jan-Åke Larsson jan-ake.larsson@liu.se, Mario Ziman ziman@savba.sk, Özgür Müstecaplıoğlu
omustecap@ku.edu.tr, Nicolas Gisin nicolas.gisin@unige.ch, Lukas NOVOTNY lnovotny@ethz.ch,
ulrik.andersen@fysik.dtu.dk

Cc: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action’s Manager)

Subject: Reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting (eVote)

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

as by now you well know, the big event of Grant Period 2 is the “Lisbon Training Workshop on Quantum Technologies in Space", which 
will take place on 11-14 September 2017 at the Instituto Superior Técnico (IST) in Lisbon. The link is 
https://qtspacetwlisbon.sciencesconf.org

The meeting consists of two activities:
1. Training School in the mornings, from Monday to Thursday.
2. Workshop in the afternoons, from Monday to Wednesday; a WG meeting on Thursday afternoon, followed by the MC meeting.

The website contains all relevant information about these activities. As for the MC meeting, I will write you again in the future. My duty 
here is to setup the reimbursement rules for the whole event. After discussion with the organizers, I propose the following:

1. For the Training School.
A. For Trainees.
Lump sum of 320 Eur

B. For Trainers.
1. Accommodation: 80 Eur/night for max 5 nights.
2. Meals: 20 Eur/meal as per COST rules.
3. Long Distance Travel (flights): max 400 Eur. A limited number of exceptions are possible, upon approval of the MC Chair. Please write 
to Rainer Kaltenbaek, in case your flight costs more, before booking the flight.
4. Local Transport: lump sum of 25 Eur. A limited number of exceptions are possible, upon approval of the MC Chair, if budget allows.

2. For the Workshop + WG2 Meeting + MC Meeting
The rules are the same as for Trainers at the Training School.

Deadline for voting: Tuesday 30th May 2017.
No reply means that you approve.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it



From: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk
Subject: Fwd: COST Action CA15220: Result of eVote of 23rd May 2017 - Reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting

Date: 5 June 2017 at 09:48
To:

From: Angelo Bassi <abassi@units.it>
Subject: COST Action CA15220: Result of eVote of 23rd May 2017 - Reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting
Date: 01 giugno 2017 10:32:47 CEST
To: Angelo Bassi <bassi@ts.infn.it>, Mauro Paternostro <m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk>, Rupert Ursin <rupert@ursin.com>, 
Rainer Kaltenbaek <rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at>, Vladyslav Usenko <usenko@optics.upol.cz>, Albert Roura 
<albert.roura@uni-ulm.de>, Christoph Marquardt <christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de>, Michael Drewsen 
<drewsen@phys.au.dk>, Maciej Lewenstein <maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es>, Romain QUIDANT <romain.quidant@icfo.es>, 
Philippe BOUYER <philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr>, Antoine Heidmann <antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr>, Sabrina 
Maniscalco <smanis@utu.fi>, Gheorghe-Sorin Paraoanu <sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi>, Lucia Hackermuller 
<lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk>, Wolf von Klitzing <wvk@iesl.forth.gr>, Savvidis Ioannis <i.savvidis@cmc.gov.gr>, 
Lajos Diosi <diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu>, Géza Toth <geza.toth.hu@gmail.com>, Mario Stipcevic <mario.stipcevic@irb.hr>, 
Catalina Curceanu <catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it>, Guglielmo Tino <tino@fi.infn.it>, Hagai Eisenberg 
<hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il>, Alexander RETZKER <retzker@phys.huji.ac.il>, Emanuele Pelucchi 
<emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie>, Vyacheslavs Kashcheyevs <slava@latnet.lv>, Marcis Auzinsh <Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv>, Andre 
Xuereb <andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt>, joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no, lars.m.johansen@hbv.no, Simon Groeblacher 
<s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl>, Yasser Omar <yasser.omar@lx.it.pt>, Jose Leitao <jleitao@lx.it.pt>, Jaroslaw Miszczak 
<jarek@miszczak.eu>, Radu Ionicioiu <r.ionicioiu@theory.nipne.ro>, marius.trusculescu@spacescience.ro, boure@fysik.su.se, 
Jan-Åke Larsson <jan-ake.larsson@liu.se>, Mario Ziman <ziman@savba.sk>, Özgür Müstecaplıoğlu <omustecap@ku.edu.tr>, 
Nicolas Gisin <nicolas.gisin@unige.ch>, Lukas NOVOTNY <lnovotny@ethz.ch>, ulrik.andersen@fysik.dtu.dk
Cc: Maurice Macartney <m.macartney@qub.ac.uk>

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action’s Manager) 

Subject: Result of eVote of 23rd May 2017 - Reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

two days ago was the last voting day for approving the reimbursement rules for the Lisbon meeting. I received no objections, therefore 
they are unanimously approved.

I wish to thank the organizers, in particular Rainer and Yasser, for the great work in organizing the whole event, whose program is very 
rich and promising. One again, the link with all relevant information is 

https://qtspacetwlisbon.sciencesconf.org

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it


